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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 125

AN ACT to amend 40.08 (1m) (f) 1., 40.08 (1m) (f) 2. and 40.08 (1m) (j); tmcteate 40.08 (1m) (f) 3. and 40.08
(2m) (k) of the statuteselating to: qualified domestic relations orders under thisddhsin retirement system.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Section 1. 40.08 (1m) (f) 1. of the statutes is
amendedo read:
40.08(1m) (f) 1. H Subject to subd. 3., the partici

of the alternate payee on the decree date. The alternate
payee’sannuity shall have the same remaining guarantee
period, if anyas the participarg’annuity If the optional
annuityform before division of the participagtaccount
underpar (b) was a joint and survivor annuity with the
alternatepayee as the named survivitre present value

pantis not an annuitant on the decree date, an amouniof the annuity after division shall be paid to both the par
equalto the total of the alternate payee share distributedticipantand the alternate payee as a straight life annuity

underpar (e), includingcreditable service, shall be sub
tractedfrom the participan$ account.

SecTioN 2. 40.08 (1m) (f) 2. of the statutes is
amendedo read:

40.08(1m) (f) 2. Jf Subject to subd. 3., the partici
pantis an annuitanbn the decree date, the annuity shall
be recomputed using the total value of the particigant’
accountdetermined under pdb) reduced by the total of
thealternate payee share transferred under(@gt., in
accordancavith the actuarial tables ieffect and using
the participants age on the decreate. The decree date
shallbe the déctive date of recomputation. If the option
al annuity form before division of the participantic
countunder par(b) was not a joint and survivor annuity
with the alternate payee as the named suryitiersame
annuityoptionwith no change in the remaining guarantee
period,if any shall be continued upon recomputation to
theparticipant. The presenalue of the alternate payse’
shareof the annuity after division shall be paid to the al

basedupon their respective ages on the decree date. If the
participant’'saccount is reestablished under s. 40.26 (2)
afterthe decree date, the memorandum account created
unders. 40.26 (2) (b) shall be adjusted by the total of the
alternatepayee share computedider this subdivision.
If the participans account is reestablished under s. 40.63
(10) after the decree date, the amowamd creditable ser
vice reestablished shall be reduced by an amount equal to
the percentage of the alternate payee share computed un
derthis subdivision.

SecTioN 3. 40.08 (1m) (f) 3. of the statutes is created
to read:

40.08(1m) (f) 3. For any participant whose marriage
is terminated by a court during the period that begms
January 1, 1982and ends on April 27, 1990, and for
whomthe department receives a qualified domestic rela
tionsorder after the &ctive date of this subdivision ....
[revisorinserts date], the division of benefitay not ap

ternatepayee as a straight life annuity based on the ageply to any benefits paid to the participant before the date

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Hiective date of acts. “Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu
the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].
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onwhich the department receives the qualified domestic ~ 40.08(1m) (k) 1. Nothing in this subsection autho

relationsorder rizesa court to reviser modify a judgment or order with
SecTioN 4. 40.08 (1m) (j) of thestatutes is amended respecto a finaldivision of property under s. 767.255, in
toread: contraventiorof s. 767.32 (1) (a).
40.08(1m) (j) This subsection applies to qualified 2. Notwithstanding subd. 1., a court may revise or

domestic relations orders issued on or after modify a judgment or order specified under subd. 1. for
April 28,-1990January 1, 1982that provide for divi participantsvhose marriages were terminated lmoart

sionsof the accumulated rights and benefitpafticr on or after January 1, 1982, and before April 28, 1990,
pantswhosemarriages have been terminated by a court but only with respect to providing for paymentancor
onor after-April 28,-199@anuary 1, 1982 dancewith a qualifieddomestic relations order of bene

SecTioN 5. 40.08(1m) (K) of the statutes is created fits under the Wsconsin retirement system that are al
toread: readydivided under the judgment or order




